開機
量測模式 進階設定模式
按  超過四秒
按  超過二秒
按  超過二秒
按  超過二秒
簡易設定模式
DFM 系列流量開關操作手冊

 Package contents:
flow switch, signal cable, manual
 Ordering information
DFM Delta DFM series flow switch
 Maximum flow
2002 = 2.00 x102 = 200 L/min；1002 = 100 L/min；
5001 = 50 L/min；2501 = 25 L/min
 Applicable fluid A = Air, N2；C = CO2；R = Ar
 Input/output types
N = NPN digital output, +4~ 20mA analog output
P = PNP digital output, +4~ 20mA analog output
M = NPN digital output, +1~ 5V analog output
Q = PNP digital output, +1~ 5V analog output
1 = RS485, NPN digital output
2 = RS485, PNP digital output
 Port types C8 = quick-fitting joint Ф8
 Electrical specifications
Input power
Voltage range 24VDC +/- 10% No isolation
Power consumption 24V: voltage output type, 0.96W Max.; current output type,1.2W Max.
Flow
measurement
Applicable fluid Air, N2 , Ar, CO2 (According to the model specified)
Working pressure 0~0.75 MPa
Maximum pressure 1 MPa
Measurement
accuracy +/- 3% F.S.
Temperature-related
error
+/- 5% F.S. (0~50 °C) (use 25°C as a reference base, in addition to a
measuring accuracy error, temperature also causes an extra error)
Display
Flow display Up to 4-digit instantaneous flow, 8-digit accumulated volume display
Display Mode Two color display is available according to the selected mode
Output
Number of outputs Built-in 2 NPN or PNP transistor digital outputs and 1 analog output
Number of inputs Built-in 1 digital input, share pin with output 2
Transistor Output
NPN: Max. durable voltage 30V/100mA, voltage drop 1.5V.
PNP: Max. durable voltage 30V/100mA, voltage drop 1.5V.
Analog output
1 ~ 5V: Min. load impedance 50kΩ; linear inaccuracy < +/- 3% F.S.
4 ~ 20mA: Max. load impedance 300Ω; linear inaccuracy < +/- 3% F.S.
Response time 50ms、100ms、500ms、1sec、2sec
Input Voltage range 10.8 ~ 26.4 VDC